NEMETSCHEK

Earnings
Call Q4-/
FY-24

MARCH 2025

Agenda

2

01 Highlights FY-2024 and
Strategic Update

02 Update Subscription / SaaS
Transition

03 Financial Results Q4- / FY-2024

04 Outlook 2025

05 Appendix

Nemetschek Group | Earnings Call Q4- / FY-24

01 Review
Financial
Year 2024

NEMETSCHEK

Financial Year 2024: All Financial Goals Achieved or Clearly Exceeded

Outlook 2024 (organic)
(including GoCanvas)

Results 2024 (organic)
(including GoCanvas)

Revenues Growth

ARR Growth

EBITDA Margin

Share Recurring Revenues

+10% to +11% (at cc1)
(~ +300 Basis Points)

> +25%
(>+30%)

28% - 30%
(~ -100 Basis Points)

~ 85%

+14.0% (at cc1)
(+17.2%)

+34.6%
(+41.9%)

31.1%
(30.2%)

86.5%

4 1 Constant currencyNemetschek Group | Earnings Call Q4- / FY-24

Strategic Highlights FY-24: Foundation for the Next Phase of Growth

AI & Sustainability Business Model Nemetschek Cloud
Platform & InfrastructureGo-to-Market M&A + Ventures Business Enablement

Nemetschek Group | Earnings Call Q4- / FY-245

 AI & Data Innovation Hub
to drive innovation and
synergies and efficiency.

 Based on ethical and
trustworthy AI practices.

 Solutions that lead to a
more environmentally
friendly and resource-
efficient construction
industry.

 Highly successful move
to subscription & SaaS
progressing in line with
plans.

 Successful completion
of Bluebeam transition